

Ouit Claim Deed

DOC # 0149387

n6/2016 12:43

Official Record

Recording requested By

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$14.00** RPTT: Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LB

Book- 303 Page- 03



THE GRANTOR(S):

 GRE, Inc., of 2091 E Murray Holladay Rd., the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration \$ 3,550.0 (Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero cents), do CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

Daniel B Klouda of 707 Grubbs St, in the city of CENTER POINT, county of Linn, State of IA 52213

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the County of Lincoln Claim was written in, in the State of Nevada, to wit:

- LUCKY CHIEF, NMC #1120978 Located in sec. 7, Township 3S, Range 67E
 - The Property is an unpatented Mining Claim

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of Nevada. Dated this <u>27th</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2016</u>

Signature(s) of Grantor(s):

Jessica Shuman (GRE, Inc. Representative)

Return the recorded document to:

• GRE Inc. at 2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E, SLC, UT 84117

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica Shuman (for GRE, Inc.) – 200TE, Murray Holladav Road #22E- SLC. Utah 84117		
SIGNED Signature of claim owner's representative BY	f Utah,	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-149387

06/06/2016 12:43 PM
Official Record

Recording requested By GRE, INC.

4 A -		Fincotu conuta - "A
Assessor Parcel Number (s)		Leslie Boucher – Recorde
a)_N/A		Fac. 244 30
b) N/A		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT.
c)N/A		Book- 303 Page- 0379
d) N/A		Book 300 Fage 441
2. Type of Property:		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) C Condo/Fwnhse d)	Single Fam Re	s. Notes:
c) Condo/Twnhse d) (() () () () () () () () (2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'(
g) Agricultural h)	Mobile Home	
1) Other Unpatented mining clair	n	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Prope	erty:	\$ 8 3,550 °C
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (va		\$ 0
Transfer Tax Value:	- A - A	\$ 0
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:		\$ 0
·		
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS	375.090, Section:	#8
 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 		d Mining Claim
The undersigned declares and acknowledge and NRS 375.110, that the information provibelief, and can be supported by documentat provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowal of additional tax due, may result in a penalty	ded is correct to the ion if called upon to noe of any claimen	ne best of their information and o substantiate the information d exemption, or other determination
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer ar	nd Seller shall b	e jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed		Total of Commission Assistant Management
Signature_		Capacity Internal Operations Assistant Manager
Signature		Capacity
		7
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATI	ON BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Print Name: GRE Inc	Print Na	
Address: 2091 E Murray Holladay Rd#22E	Addres	
City: SLC	City:	Center point
State: UT Zip: 84117	State:	FA Zip: 52213
		77
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTIN	G RECORDING	G
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	- KEGOKDIN	≚
Print Name: GRE Inc		Escrow#
Address: 2091 E Murray Holladay Rd	#22E	
City: Salt Lake City	 	UT Zip: 84117
Can Lune Oily		OTITY